PTO-1619A CMB 0651-0027

03-06-2002

U.S. Jepartment of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT

102004112

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET

411/2

Submission Type	d Trademarks: Please record the attached orig	man dodan mini si or dopynos).
New 00/	Assignment Secu	arity Agree ment:
Resubmission (Non-Recordation Document ID#	License Chan	nge of Name
Correction of PTO Error Reel # Frame #	Merger Othe	
Corrective Document Reel # Frame #	(For Use ONLY by U.S.	p
Conveying Party(ies)	Departmental Fi	
Name (line 1) Thomas M. Luebke		Worth Day Ye 08-21-2001
Name (line 2)		
Second Party Name (line 1) David L. Wiesemann		Execution Date Month Day Y 08-21-2001
Name (line 2)		
Receiving Party	Mark if additiona	Il names of reculating parties attached
Name (line 1) GB Tools and Supplie.	·	If document to be re
	-	is an assignment ar receiving party is no
Name (line 2)		domiciled in the Uni States, an appointm of a domestic
Address (line 1) c/o Actuant Corporation	on	representative is atta (Designation must b
Address (line 2) 6100 North Baker Roa	ad	separate document (Assignment.)
Address (line 3) Milwaukee	Wisconsin	53209
Domestic Representative Nam	ne an 1 Address Enter for the first Rece	eiving Party only.
Name		
Address (line 1)		
Address (line 2)		
Address (line 3)		
Address (line 4)		
<u> </u>	\ FOR OFFICE USE ONLY	
001 DBYRNE 00000062 170055 FLYNN TE	:RRI	
581 40.00 CH	1	

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments , Washington, D.C. 20231

5040271_1.PDF

FORM PTO spires 06 30/99 JMB 0651-0027	-1619B Page 2	U.S. Department < Commerce Patent and Tr. park Office PA IT
Corresponde	ent Name and Address Area Code and Telephone Number 414-2	77-5000
Name (Terri S. Flynn	
Address (line 1)	Quarles & Brady LLP	
Address (line 2)	411 East Wisconsin Avenue	
Address (line 3)	Milwaukee, WI 53202-4497	
Address (line 4)		
Pages	Enter the total number of pages of the attached conveyance document including any attachments.	# 3
Application	Number(s) or Patent Num'er(s) Mark if addition	nal numbers attached
	e Patent Application Number or the atent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
	ent Application Number(s) Patent Num	itier(s)
29/140,26	2	
<u> </u>	7	
	s being filed together with a <u>new</u> Patent Application, enter the date the patent application was t named executing inventor.	Month Day Year
Patent Coop	eration Trea(y (PCT)	
Ente	r PCT application number	PCT
	if a U.S. Application Number PCT PCT	PCT
Number of P	not been assigned.	
	Enter the total number of properties involved. #	
Fee Amount	Fee Amount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): \$[
Method of Deposit A	of Payment: Enclosed Deposit Account	
(Enter for p	payment by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the account.) Deposit Account Number: #	17-0055
	Authorization to charge additional fees: Yes	No
Statement ar	nd Signature	
attache	best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and on d copy is a true copy of and original document. Charges to deposit accorded herein.	
Terri S. Flynn	Tem S. 2	August 22, 2001
Name	of Person Signing Signature	Date

5040271_1.PDF

FORM PTO Expires 0.:30/99 OMB 0651-0027	RECORDATIC COVER SHEET CONTINUATION PATENTS ONLY	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT	
Conveying I	inaix ii duditoliai fidilios of convoying pardes atta	ched Execution Date	
سو	I Conveying Parties	Month Day Year	
Name (line 1)	George E. Steber	08-03-2001	
Name (line 2)		Execution Date Month Day Year	
Name (line 1)	Raymond H. Klein	08-01-2001	
Name (line 2)		Execution Date	
Name (line 1)		Month Day Year	
Name (line 2)			
Receiving P	Party(ies) Mark if additional names of receiving	Darties attached	
Enter additions	l Receiving Party(ies)	, paramonal	
Name (line 1		if document to be recorded is an assignment and the	
Name (line 2	2)	receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment	
Address (line 1		of a domestic representative is attached. (Designation must be a separate	
Address (line 2	2)	document from Assignment.)	
Address (line		Zip Code	
Name (line	1)	If document to be recorded is an assignment and the	
Name (line :	2)	receiving party is not domiciled in the United	
Address (line 1	1)	States, an appointment of a domestic representative is attached. (Designation must	
Address (line 2	2)	be a separate document from Assignment.)	
Address (line 3	City Staw/Country	itip Code	
Application Number(s) or Parent Number(s) Mark if additional numbers attached			
Enter either the Patent Application Number or the Patent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property).			
<u>, </u>	Patent Application Number(s) Patent I	Number(s)	
	-,		
1		, ,	

5040271_1.PDF

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, WE, Thomas M. Luebke of Menomonee Falls, WI; David L. Wiesemann of Pewaukee, WI, George R. Steber of Mequon, WI and Raymond H. Klein of Milwaukee, WI have made certain inventions which are described in an application for Letters Patent of the United States entitled Electrical Testing Device executed by us on even dates herewith preparatory to obtaining United States Letters Patent therefor, and

WHEREAS, <u>GB Tools and Supplies</u>, <u>Inc. c/o Actuant Corporation</u> (hereinafter referred to as said Company), a <u>Wisconsin</u> corporation having a place of business at <u>6100 North Baker Road</u>, <u>Milwaukee</u>, <u>WI 53209</u> is desirous of acquiring the entire interest in said inventions throughout the United States of America and the territories thereof, for all other countries and under all international agreements,

NOW, THEREFORE, for and in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) to us in hand paid, and other good and valuable consideration, receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, we hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said Company, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest throughout the United States of America and the territories thereof, for all foreign countries and under all international agreements in and to said inventions, the aforesaid application, all other applications hereafter filed in the United States, in any other country, or under any international agreement based in whole or in part on said inventions, and all Letters Patents granted upon said applications by the United States, by any other country or under any international agreement, and we do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent to said Company. We further grant to said Company, its successors and assigns, the right to claim for any of said applications the full benefits and priority rights of any international agreement between the United States and any foreign country or countries or between any other countries.

We hereby warrant that we have the full right to make the conveyance herein, and we hereby covenant that we, our heirs, legal representatives and assigns, will when requested, communicate to said Company, its representatives, successors and assigns, all facts known respecting said inventions, execute all divisional, continuing, reissue, reexamination and foreign or international applications, together with individual assignments therefor, make all rightful oaths, sign all lawful papers, testify in any legal proceeding and generally do everything possible to aid said Company, its successors and assigns, in the obtaining of Letters Patent.

herefor, make all rightful oaths, sign all lawful papers, testift possible to aid said Company, its successors and assigns, in	the obtaining of Letters Patent.
IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, we have hereunto sindicated with our signatures. Date: 8-21-01	Thomas M. Luebke
STATE OF WISCONSIN)) SS COUNTY OF MILWAULL)	
Before me on this 21st day of August to be the person named in the foregoing assignment and he/s	
free act and deed.	Varen and outer
(SEAL)	Notary Public, State of Wisconsin
	My Commission: Uptres June, 2004

PATENT REEL: 012636 FRAME: 0455

Date:	3/21/01	,	De 1-fer	(SEAL)
			David L. Wiesemann	
STATE OF W	ISCONSIN Milwaukee)) SS		
Befo to be the person free act and de		day of <u>August</u> ng assignment and he	, 2001, came David L /she acknowledges his/her exe	. Wiesemann, to me known cution thereof to be his/her
(SEAL)			Varen lan Notary Public, State of Wisconsin	Deatty
			My Commission!	us June, 2004
Date: 🗘	ugeist 3,	rest/	George R. Steber	Steber (SEAL)
STATE OF W	isconsin Ozau kee)) SS		
	ore me on this 3rd named in the foregoi	downer Describe	, 2001, came George/she acknowledges his/her exe	ge R. Steber, to me known ecution thereof to be his/her
(SEAU)			Notary Public, State of Wisconsin	Rith
			M. Commission: F	FOL 2 2002

Date		Raymond H. Klein (SEAL)
STATE OF WISCONSIN COUNTY OF Racine)) SS)	
Before me on this /s/ to be the person named in the foregoi free act and deed.	_day of ng assignment and he/she ad	, 2001, came Raymond H. Klein, to me known cknowledges his/her execution thereof to be his/her
(SEAS) RIVING MAY COMMENT OF THE STATE OF TH		Notary Public, State of Wisconsin My Commission: 12/15/02
Qbmke/5046051 OF WISCOMINITED		

RECORDED: 08/27/2001

PATENT REEL: 012636 FRAME: 0457